First Amendment to the OverDrive Digital Library Reserve Access Agreement

This First Amendment to the OverDrive Digital Library Reserve Order Form and Access Agreement (“First
Amendment”) is made and entered into on this  day of 2025, by and between the City of Riverside, a
California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”) and OverDrive, Inc., a Delaware corporation
authorized to do business in California (“OverDrive”).

WHEREAS, on October 11, 2024, City and OverDrive entered into a Digital Library Reserve Order
Form and Access Agreement for digital library services("Agreement"); and the Agreement is set to expire
after a term of twelve (12) months, commencing on start of service. The Agreement shall automatically
renew for successive terms of twelve (12) months unless either party provides written notice of intention
not to renew ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of the then-current term; and

WHEREAS, the total compensation amount under the Agreement is not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($176,766); and

WHEREAS, the parties now seek to amend the Agreement to increase compensation in the approximate
amount of eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500);

THEREFORE, OverDrive and City agree as follows:
1. The parties agree that the new Contract Price shall not exceed One Hundred eighty-five thousand

two hundred sixty six dollars ($185,266).

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment shall
remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as thought set forth in
full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and OverDrive have caused this First Amendment to be executed as of the
dates indicated below.

OverDrive, Inc. City of Riverside
One OverDrive Way 3900 Main Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44125*% /\ Riverside, CA 92522 USA
By (Signature) / By (Signature) 4, =
R L/ 17 - (oA A st Al
e Ctlnor A Congpue &=
Name (Print) Erica Lazzaro Name (Pr&t) Mike Futrell
Title ___EVP & General Counsel Title_City Manager
Date  U3(0F / JOI<T Date 5"5‘///(’/ / 2/(/ | /7
BNE e el

. A A ; onesia Gause, City Clerk
By (Signature) _. AAANA CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY:
Name (Print) _Cweer Fowniey )

J BY: n

Title CFD ASSISTANT CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Date 0 2A0¢ [2EasT

APPROVED AS TO FORM

First Amendment to the OverDrive Digital Library Reserve Access Agreement  BY: 7 /\\ 7
o . e iy
0 N
Deputy City /(ttorney




(6107/5_"A3¥) 16L SO

aeq

:o:m:m_mu%ﬂwi

aweN

aimeusig

JIqe], $9103S Sunjiom
/ "ON qOf ‘@sn SJelIpatuul I0j panssi [

"Jay] plooay AKlojuaAug
/ 0110 193pa] ‘@81eyd U0 UAE) []
1u29q 9ARY J3PIQ
SIy) ul payroods s2101s [[B Jey) AJII0 | g

e

uoneudisag

aweN

a1meusis

Aq pan1eoay

¢ _Z ‘suonjedy10ads pasmbai
ay) pim Aqny Ajdwos pue uonrpuod
POOS Ul PAATaD3I U3q 2ARY J2PIQ SINI
jsurege parjddns sa103s oy Jey A0 [ v
(21v1.4do.1ddv s
yon) (sa.01s fo (jddns ayy sapnjou sadiauag
ay1 fo uoisiao.d ay) uaym ajquoyiddp)
AT U0ndRs

I
(w.m% QW 5\.5)\&&'»\\.@. aeQq

w\@ wﬁuﬁ\_\mﬂ@ Y %Dw uoneusisa

0470270 AR @

\|J\ § amjeusis

‘paigroads

SE 10BIU0D) O} 1A 90UBPIOOIE
U1 N0 PaLLIED 3q [[IM Pajels
S9IIAIDS AU} JBY) 2INSUD [eyS |

SweN

A

"uo1oBJsIEes
Aur 0} Jn0 PaliIEd U2aq ARY

£q pop109oa1
juounIWWo))

§e0g Arenuef 1 aeQ

HUY) g&\.ﬁxwﬁ@ 4 ANA - uoneudisaq
04022V7) vrlay - aweN

- amjeusis

jonb 3104 a1y Jsuiede

251810 1991100 © SB PanIuod

uaaq SEY JUNoWe |30} 3 Jeiy

pue 3|qE{ieAT aIe Sspunj jeys AJniao |

GC0g Atenue[ (O a3eq / SCDOd  woneuSisaq
TIS[TeM-UEI VTN swreN I (sayeusig)
' ; Aq pasuoyiny

'9]qeuOseal pue Iiej aIe / st pajonb (s)aouid sy pue [eRULSSD w\ .(Aue j1 ‘spoon) ayj Surpnjour)
$901AIaS 3A0qe a1} Jo oseyamd ay [, ‘Suone[NINY 1UIWSIMI0IJ PUE S2I0IS A} U UMOP
pre| syuowonnbal oy Yy A0y sotjduwos aseyoind oy 103 JUOWOFURLIE OU) TBY} AJIHIOD |

Auoyiny 3O [

ON 19BJJUOY) L[}IM PAPIEME JOR]IUOD) "SUOIIE[NFY JUSWAMI0I PuE 3101S 3y Jo [1] Jaideyd []

TFOC LIET *Ou X8} 10 TTEUTT6T "ou auoydajal uo

108jU00 dsed[d ‘A1anb Aue Jo aseo uj

Suoy ‘Aeg Aemasne)) ‘peOY Aemasne)) 99 ‘AreIqr jenua)
Suoy SUOH ‘M/11291JO PeaH SeureIqry drgnd Suoy[ Suoy

mmu.ﬁv< ¥ 22yJ0 SuyewisQ

T2/9dq]S T

99187 91

- 3 3
J]e]S SADIAIAS ] 1By 11190 .
PaIEIS S991A19S A1 18w oo | [ 6€610%T1°T £99D2007Z6vaE TR LT L P
(aim1doaddp sv y17) janowry, Ve REND INO Ul popI09d1 UD3Q dABY PIUTEI(O SUONEIONY *(8T UONEBINTIY JUDWIINO0IJ PUE §3I01S
III NOLLDAS II NOILLDHAS (ereurdodde se )o13) : Jo AJLIOLINE 313 UO PIISPIO SIDIAIDG
96°120'v¥1 Junowy [ejo, _ 1 _ 1SWA)Y] JO JaquINN [BI0 ],
gNH
soUeIqr]
asn | 96120yl 06'120v11 T 101 oTqng Suoy SUOH 21 01 SEOTAIIS §S200Y [emadiad iTm ,S00g3 SALTISA(Q),,  JO UOISIACI] 1
‘0N
%oﬁm.ﬁDU wmnoury/ ey bﬁGNDO nan S9JIAISS JO QOEQtnquQ w1
“uawed jo arep ay1 uo payun uoneiodio)y
m:i:um reySueys 7 SuoyGuoy ayi £q pajonb ajer Surjjas yueq [eId1jjo oy 3q [[BYS JOPIQ SIYI
“JAIR| AU SI 12ASYIIYM ‘SPOOD) L Jo 2durIdadde 10 adloau] Jo 1diadal Jo ajep KIS STEL O AMama peg el e, 1o ey :o_m._Au>n8 i) ATERI0T 90 03 FERldn s
o1 woyy sAep Surylom Jedd iy |ry ut apew aq o1 udwAed J0j PIMO][E S IUN0ISIP o, TN : JUN0ISIP UdWAE] uoneRpsaut 1oy uaunsedop uncuidio
' : : a1 Jo peay ay 03 A][eunsiad Jonew AY) 19521 pInoys J019enu0) Ay ‘pouiad payiaads oy
1019E11U0D) Y1 AQ PIAIDOIT SEM UOHEDITIOU UONIIM OU Ing Pa139fal oq (Aue J1 ‘speon) ayi Suipnjoun)
. paigp "oN weauo)  (9) $901A12S 91 P|NIOYS "SUOHIPUOI 19E1U0D DY} YA IDUEBPIOIIEL U] J0JIBNUOY) At 0F Funum
-0 uo mE\ I MoK (s uoneonb suoydagar  (g) ulLpatynou aq [[im JOpIQ SIy; 0y Sunear (Aur j1 ‘spoon oy Suipnjour) saoiaIag oy jo uondafor Auy .
*ou Judwnoop uoneionb  (y) ) :
MEOM S4.1L0
TC0TEUTERS TON T STRED
tur _uuc_uuum SUONIPUCD PUR SULIAY AL} YIay 22URPIODE Ut TEZ TITEIN TQ 210J2q 1o U0 TIZTE TTZZ ~ON T [90% U76T 2l ' *
T 01 MO[AQ PARIAWNUA (AR J1 SPOO) 2ty SUIPN[SUT) SADIAIAG AU 2plaoid 0] paisanhal am no
J uondas CCIFP HO PUREATD
T\ QAT
SHIDIAYES 40 NOISIAOUd YOJ YH@IO TVINANWLIVIHA U[SANCRRD O,
pa)dwoa 2

INTLYIVJId SEOIAYAS TVINLTND ANV TINSIAT

$901A19S 21 Udym Juaturedop Fum

110 94) O PEAY DY1 01 PAWIMIAI PUL IIOAU] §,JOIILNUOD U1 01 PIYILNT 3G 01 - TYNIONI



