First Amendment to the OverDrive Digital Library Reserve Access Agreement

This First Amendment to the OverDrive Digital Library Reserve Order Form and Access Agreement (“First
Amendment”) is made and entered into on this  day of 2025, by and between the City of Riverside, a
California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”) and OverDrive, Inc., a Delaware corporation
authorized to do business in California (“OverDrive”).

WHEREAS, on October 11, 2024, City and OverDrive entered into a Digital Library Reserve Order
Form and Access Agreement for digital library services("Agreement"); and the Agreement is set to expire
after a term of twelve (12) months, commencing on start of service. The Agreement shall automatically
renew for successive terms of twelve (12) months unless either party provides written notice of intention
not to renew ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of the then-current term; and

WHEREAS, the total compensation amount under the Agreement is not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($176,766); and

WHEREAS, the parties now seek to amend the Agreement to increase compensation in the approximate
amount of eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500);

THEREFORE, OverDrive and City agree as follows:

1. The parties agree that the new Contract Price shall not exceed One Hundred eighty-five thousand
two hundred sixty six dollars ($185,266).

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment shall

remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as thought set forth in
full. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, City and OverDrive have caused this First Amendment to be executed as of the
dates indicated below.

OverDrive, Inc. City of Riverside

One OverDrive Way
yah
rd

Cleveland, Ohio 44 1/2”5“1}18 /

By (Signature) \_/\_/// 7 By (Signature)
Name (Print) Erica Lazzaro Name (Print)
Title EVP & General Counsel Title

Date  U3[0S / J03ICT Date

By (Signature) )ﬂ}g\ E\/\/\V\f{//\

CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY:
Name (Print) GWfﬁ\ ch ey VM
J BY: n

Title CFD ASSISTANT CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Date ) \‘ o< {2 &SN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

First Amendment to the OverDrive Digital Library Reserve Access Agreement  BY: 7 A 7
e . O
7 TR
Deputy City Attorney




(6107/S_"A3Y) 16L SC

\ .
areq _NEoE A a4 aeq cZ0g Arenuef O] aeq Ge(¢ Arenuef O =1eq / SCDOH  woneusisag
4 A \ = TS EM-UBIA VN swreN 1 (aanyeusis)
uoneusisoy AL 5 wﬁaﬁ\.u\@ + dNF woneusiseq |BLNT) UL 4 N3 - uopeuBisag : : £q pasuoyiny
sweN (01727 ) AR @ sweN 0422V v'a - sweN \
e Z - "a]qeuosea: pue Iiej aJe / st pajonb (s)eo11d 2y pue [enuasss §L.(Aue i ‘spooD oy} Suipnjour)
sanipnEly § aImeusls $301A12§ 9A0QE o} JO seyaind oYL, "SUONE[NSY JUSWSMI0IJ PUE SAIOIS 213 UL umop

\IIJ\ § amyeudis

jonb 2304 a1 Jsutede
9F1nT[D 1991100 © SB PANIWIWOD

pre| syuowoninbo oy i Aqjry safjduwiod oseyoind oy 103 JuowroFueLie ot Jey) AJ1I0d |

£q papioda1 u9aq SEY JUNOUE |10} A} JEf)
J[qe $2103§ Funyiom “patyroads judunIuIwon pue 3|qE[IEAE 28 SPUnJ Jeyl AJ1Had |
/ "ON QOf ‘asn ajeIpawuul 103 pansst 7] SE 10BIU0D) O} 1A OOUBPIOOIE
Ul IN0 PaLLIEd 3q |[IM Pajels
$901AJDG 2U) JEYY AINSUD [lYS T 3] Auoyiny 12410 [
REN I REN WS IENNG | )
/ 01101 103pa] ‘981eyd uo uaxe} [J ‘UONOBJSHES .
1u93q 9ARY 19pI0 Aur 03 30 palLIed uaaq aAey ON JOBIJUOY) L}IM PIPIEME J0BNU0D ‘suonje[niay JUSWaIM014 PUE SAI0IS Y1 JO [1] 191dey) [
. € 1
S1p uf payroads sa103s [[e Jey Qoo | & PajEls S901AI0S ot 1B A0 | [ 6€610%CT1 £g9DT00TT6YHE ST T TS 67 (65 -jox opyy / prooa uoneronb
(aiv1udoaddp so yo17) Junowy ENJOREND] 1IN0 UI POPI0DAI UAIQ SABY PIUIEI(O SUONEIONY 08T uone[N3ay JUSUDINI0IJ PUE SAI0IS [£
III NOLLDHS II NOILDAS (e1exdosdde se You) : 3o AILIOYINE SU3 UO PaIAPIO SIVIAIDS
96'120°v¥1 ;junowy [Bjo], _ 1 _ 1SWA)] JO JaquIny [BI0],
g
uoneusisa(
awreN
aimeudis
£q paAleay
JIN.
suoyesyy10ads patmbal
ayy yam AJny Ajdwoo pue uonipuod
POOS Ul PIAISIAI U22q AR IOPIQ S (dNH
jsuteSe parjddns sa101s o 18y AJ1I00 [ Y SaLIRIqQI]
(2av14do.ddp sp asn | 96’101 96’1201 ! 10 orqng 8uoy] SUOH A 01 S0TATAS §5200Y Temodiad T SYOOFS AUTIMQ,,  JO UOISIAOI] I
yon) (sa.01s fo {jddns ayz sapnjour sad1A138 -
a1 Jo uoisinoad ays uaym a1quonddp) ON
AL U0N2AS Koua1m) junowry arey Amuend nun $901A19¢ Jo uonduosa(g wol]
“uawAed jo s1ep Ay uo paytun uonwiodio)
w:_v_cmm :Em:mn_m 29 SuoyTuoy oy Aq pajonb oyt Fur|os yueq 11J0 9y 9q [[rYS JIPIQ SIYI
:u L8 o_.MnWMm_ % meﬁmmud_aﬁ Nimmusmc\ﬁmmouwnwmwﬂm “1a1e] A1 S1 IAASYAITA ‘SPOOD) AL JO 2auIdadae Jo adtoaul JO 1d1ada1 JO Aep o3 aqeandde gYH 01 Aouaima payraads auy jo ajel coa._“w___“u “mw Nmaww_wwuu_”“w wwu“m“._””_ﬂ___w
a3 woyy sAep Suryrom Jesjd uiyIA [jTy ur apeur 2q o1 uawAed J0}'PIMOJ[E S IUN03SIP o, TN : 1UN0DSIp JudWAeg o J0 Py 41 0 Al[euosiod Lo oW 13Jo1 PIIOYS JOIENUED s Pouad poii30s 253 A
~ 1019ENU0Y) 9 Aq PIAIIOD] SEM UOHEILJHOU UINUM OU Inq Patafal oq (Aue Ji ‘SpoeD ay) i Suipnjour)
. paep ‘oN0enu0) (D) $901A19G 9Y1 P|NOYS *SUOHIPUOI 19B1UOD Y} YILAL IDUBPIOIIL Ul 0IIBNUOD) AU OF Supum
440 uo i mE\ I amok yum uoneionb auoydaer () urpatjnou aq [[im JapIQ Iy o) Funejar (Auw j1 ‘Spoon oy Fuipnjour) $PIAIAS A JO uondafor kuy .
AEOVH “ou Juawnoop uopeionb  (y) :STALC
0
Suoy ‘Aeg Aemasne)) ‘PrOY Aemosne, ‘AIeIql [enud TON T
a. E M m ¢ U ﬂu m U @O M.IH # ﬂu U our ﬂuC_uuQm SUONIPUOD PUR SULIR) A [IIm 2DUPPIOIDE ul TZOZ YR 10 210J2q Jo uo ANCNMC—FVN Z C.—_CC:V T:\/Erv )
P UEOM Com m: MQU@MO .Dmom m@ﬂﬁ.ﬁ:d U:@ﬁ—& Covm DEOE 01 MO[0 PAIRIAWINUA (KUY J1 ‘SPOOK) Ay} FUIPNIOUT) SROIAIAG ALf) Aptacid ol _,,Bmussu._ aw nox
mmu.:.u< » quO SuyeuduQ 1 UO1IS TP HO PIUEATD
= R FAIQIEAD U0
FFIOTHIT] ST SEDIAYAS 40 NOISIAOY YO ¥AQHO TVINININYIAA "
4 USRI 0,
‘pa1ajdwoa 2

99L8T ST

INANLIVIAA SADIAYAS TVINLTND ANV HINSTAT

$991A19S 91 U2y JuatuLredap FuneurSuo o) JO PEoY dY1 01 PALINIAI PUL IDI0AUI §,1019ENUO3 Y1 0) PAYILNE 2q 01 - TYNIOTY



